
PARIS

BD5 D 
M30 D
B40 D

CM393

CM1805 

CM36188

CM36078

CM3815

CM3820

CM3825

D15

D20

D25

W 270

CODE COMMENTS

CODE COMMENTS

CODE COMMENTS

Clarinet mouthpieces
Bb german and austrian systems

Technical Specifications page 2

CM
D

&
A

-A
  1

2/
20

17

56, rue Lepic - 75018 Paris - Tel. 33 (1) 53 41 83 00 - www.vandoren.com

A mouthpiece designed in the German tradition which provides a compact sound. Suited for both 
beginners in combination with soft V21 German reeds (2-2,5), and professionals for use with stronger 
V21 German reeds (3-3,5).

Medium opening and facing length, a perfect balance between flexibility and consistency. Recommended reed 
strengths: V21 German 2-3,5.

With a medium opening, this mouthpiece provides a full, centered sound with a rich spectrum of colors. 
It offers musicians a wide dynamic range while maintaining an excellent intonation.  
THE NEW STANDARD mouthpiece for German clarinet.

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Mouthpieces designed for German system clarinet while using 
French cut reeds
• M30 D and B40 D:
The length and diameter of the shank, the bore, the appearance of the tip rail and the external shape are the 
components of this new concept, which offers a perfect balance between a very warm sound and great intonation.

• BD5 D:
Adaptation of the BD5 Black Diamond mouthpiece for Boehm Bb clarinet, the BD5 D produces a round, centered 
sound and offers a great stability and flexibility in playing.

56 rue Lepic and V21 reeds are particularly recommended for these mouthpieces.

German clarinet mouthpieces designed for use with German reeds

D Series – In the pure German tradition. Available in three openings, this new series is the evolution 
expected by German clarinetists. It offers the artist an exceptional ease in playing and provides amazing flexibility 
during performance. Rich sound and great intonation are the main qualities of this series.

The perfect balance between a dark, rich, yet compact sound.

Produces a compact and centered sound.

A good balance between timbre and roundness.

Traditional Viennese facing; dark sound and accurate response.
Specially designed for harder reeds.

Austrian clarinet mouthpiece designed for use with Austrian reeds



2½  3½ 2,5  3,5

2  3½ 2  3,5

2  3 2  3

2½  3

2½  3½

2½  3½

PARIS

CM1805 

CM36188

CM36078

113

115 

119,5

CM3815

CM3820

CM3825

87,5

96

104

CM393 72 4  6+

BD5 D 
M30 D
B40 D

D15
D20
D25

W 270

TIP OPENING
1 / 100 MM

FACING 
LENGTH*CODE RECOMMENDED STRENGTHS 

M

L

ML

Technical Specifications

CODE RECOMMENDED STRENGTHSTIP OPENING
1 / 100 MM

FACING 
LENGTH*

L

ML

L

Technical Specifications

TIP OPENING
1 / 100 MM

FACING 
LENGTH*CODE RECOMMENDED STRENGTHS

VL

Technical Specifications

Clarinet mouthpieces
Bb german and austrian systems

* VL= Very Long • L=Long • ML=Medium Long • M=Medium

CM
D

&
A

-A
  1

2/
20

17

56, rue Lepic - 75018 Paris - Tel. 33 (1) 53 41 83 00 - www.vandoren.com

Mouthpieces designed for German system clarinet while using 
French cut reeds

German clarinet mouthpieces designed for use with German reeds

NEW

NEW

NEW

Austrian clarinet mouthpiece designed for use with Austrian reeds


