Clarinet mouthpieces Bb german and austrian systems





Mouthpieces designed for German system clarinet while using French cut reeds

M30 D and B40 D:

The length and diameter of the shank, the bore, the appearance of the tip rail and the external shape are the components of this new concept, which offers a perfect balance between a very warm sound and great intonation.

BD5 D:

Adaptation of the BD5 Black Diamond mouthpiece for Boehm Bb clarinet, the BD5 D produces a round, centered sound and offers a great stability and flexibility in playing.

56 rue Lepic and V21 reeds are particularly recommended for these mouthpieces.

NEW	CODE	COMMENTS						
BD5 D	CM1805	The perfect balance between a dark, rich, yet compact sound.						
M30 D	CM36188	A good balance between timbre and roundness.						
B40 D	CM36078	Produces a compact and centered sound.						



German clarinet mouthpieces designed for use with German reeds

D Series – In the pure German tradition. Available in three openings, this new series is the evolution expected by German clarinetists. It offers the artist an exceptional ease in playing and provides amazing flexibility during performance. Rich sound and great intonation are the main qualities of this series.

NEW	CODE	COMMENTS
D15	CM3815	A mouthpiece designed in the German tradition which provides a compact sound. Suited for both beginners in combination with soft V21 German reeds (2-2,5), and professionals for use with stronger V21 German reeds (3-3,5).
D20	CM3820	Medium opening and facing length, a perfect balance between flexibility and consistency. Recommended reed strengths: V21 German 2-3,5.
D25	CM3825	With a medium opening, this mouthpiece provides a full, centered sound with a rich spectrum of colors. It offers musicians a wide dynamic range while maintaining an excellent intonation. THE NEW STANDARD mouthpiece for German clarinet.



Austrian clarinet mouthpiece designed for use with Austrian reeds

	CODE	COMMENTS
W 270	CM393	Traditional Viennese facing; dark sound and accurate response. Specially designed for harder reeds.

Technical Specifications page 2



Clarinet mouthpieces Bb german and austrian systems

Mouthpieces designed for German system clarinet while using French cut reeds

Technical Specifications	CODE	TIP OPENING 1 / 100 MM	FACING LENGTH*	RECOMMENDED STRENGTHS
NEW				
BD5 D	CM1805	113	M	2½ → 3½
M30 D	CM36188	115	L	2½ → 3½
B40 D	CM36078	119,5	ML	2½ → 3

German clarinet mouthpieces designed for use with German reeds

Technical Specifications		CODE	TIP OPENING 1 / 100 MM	FACING LENGTH*	RECOMMENDED STRENGTHS	
	NEW				w wm	121
	D15	CM3815	87,5	L	2½ → 3½	2,5 → 3,5
	D20	CM3820	96	ML	2 → 3½	2 → 3,5
	D25	CM3825	104	L	2 → 3	2 → 3

Austrian clarinet mouthpiece designed for use with Austrian reeds

Technical Specifications		CODE	TIP OPENING 1 / 100 MM	FACING LENGTH*	RECOMMENDED STRENGTHS
	NEW				121
	W 270	CM393	72	VL	4 → 6+

^{*} VL= Very Long • L=Long • ML=Medium Long • M=Medium

